

Product Name	Legal Name	Weight	Ingredients	Allergens - including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .	Name & Address	Other	Nutrition -Typical Values per 100g.									
				Please note: Please refer to product packaging for the latest product information, including allergens, as recipes may change.			Energy KJ	Energy kcal	Fat (g)	of which Saturates (g)	Carbohydrates (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre	Protein	Salt	
Chewy Fruit Wine Gums	Fruit Flavour Jelly Sweets	300g e	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acetic Acid; Flavourings, Colours: Curcumin, Chlorophyll, Paprika Extract, Anthocyanins, Glazing Agents (coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax)		Big Bear Confectionary, Braunstone, Leicester LE3 1UE		1515	356	0.1	0	84	48	0.4	4.8	0.03	
Swizzels Drumstick Squashies	Raspberry and Milk Flavour gums	160ge	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Flavourings, Apple Pulp, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnaubawax, Colour: Black Carrot Extract.		Swizzels Marlow Ltd, Derbyshire SK22 3HA		149	353	0.2	0	84	63		3.4	0.07	
Barratt Fizzy Gummies	Fruit Flavour Gums with a fizzy coating	200g e	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Potato Starches, Modified Tapioca Starch, Water, Acids (Lactic Acids, Fumaric Acid, Malic Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin), Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina) contents may vary		Tangerine Confectionary Ltd, Customer Services, PO Box 255, Pontefract, WF8 9BT		1462	344	0	0	84.4	60.7	0	0	0.51	
Mr Mallow Soft Mallow Pieces		80g	Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Corn Starch, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E160c, E162		Pol.Ind Cotes Baixes C/d No. 3, 03804 Alcoy (alicante) Spain		1448	341	0	0	81	73	0	4.2	0.03	
Swizzels Rainbow Drops	Sugar Coated Puffed Maize and Rice	80g e	Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract	May contain gluten	Swizzels Marlow Ltd, Derbyshire SK22 3HA		1566	370	0.5	<0.1	88.7	64	0	2.8	<0.1	
Rowntrees Jelly Tots	Fruit Flavoured Jelly Sweets	e 150g	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Concentrated Fruit Juices (1%) (Apple, Blackcurrant, Lime, Lemon, Orange, Strawberry), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Carotenes, Curcumin)		Nestle.co.uk, P O Box 203, York YO91 1XY		1474	347	0.1	trace	86.4	59	trace	0.1	0.44	
Barratt Dolly Mix	Multi coloured candy and jelly sweets	230g e	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Beef Gelatine, Maize Starch, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Colours (Plain Caramel, Anthocyanins, Chlorophylls, Paprika Extract, Lutein, Beetroot Red), Flavorings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina)	May contain traces of Wheat and Gluten	Tangerine Confectionary Ltd, Customer Services, PO Box 255, Pontefract, WF8 9BT		1605	378	1.3	0.6	90.2	82.1	<0.1	1.5	0.09	
Sugar Coated Rhubarb and Custard	Rhubarb and Custard Flavour Hard Boiled Sweet with a crystallised sugar coating	300g e	Sugar, Glucose, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E104, E122).		Crawford & Tilley Ltd, Oundle Road, Thrapston NN14 4PQ	Colours E102, E104, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children	1605	378	0.1	0.1	94	67	0	0.1	0.01	
Sugar Coated Fruit Pastilles	Fruit Flavoured Jelly Sweets	300g e	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Concentrated Fruit Juices: Lemon, Lime, Orange, Strawberry, Raspberry, Blackcurrant; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Flavourings, Colours: Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Anthocyanins, Chlorophyll.		Big Bear Confectionary, Braunstone, Leicester LE3 1UE		1555	366	0.1	0	88	58	0.4	3.2	0.08	
Taveners Mint Humbugs	Mint Flavour Sweets with a Chewy Toffee Centre	165g e	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed Milk, Sugar), Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter Oil (Milk), Colour (Plain Caramel E150a), Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin E322) Natural Flavourings (Butter, Mint).	Allergens - see ingredients in bold .	Tangerine Confectionary Ltd, Customer Services, PO Box 255, Pontefract, WF8 9BT		1701	401	4.3	2.2	90.2	58.8	0	0.6	0.35	

